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EASTERN NEBRASKA SENIOR

www.ensg.com

GOLF ASSOCIATION

P.O.Box 97 Boys Town, NE 68010-0097
ENSGA.HELP@gmail.com

Week Day
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Week of
Tuesday
Tuesday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Wednesday

Monday

Monday
Monday
Monday

Monday

Date
April 28
May 5
May 12
May 19
May 27
June 3
June 10
June 16
June 23
June 30
June 7
July 15
July 22
July 28
Aug 4
Aug 11
Aug 18
Aug 25
Sept 3

Sept 8

Sept 15
Sept 22
Sept 29
Sept 29

Event
Champions Run
Oak Hills CC
Players Club
Firethorn
Bent Tree
Willow Lakes
Highlands
Iron Horse
Fremont CC

Woodland Hills

Council Bluffs
Bellevue
Lincoln
Ashland
Fremont

Eagle, NE

No Event Scheduled

Majestic Hills
Wayne CC
Oakland CC
Platteview CC
Whispering Creek
Pioneers Park
The Pines

North Bend

Riverside GC

Table Creek
Dodge Riverside
Tiburon

Tiburon

Denison, IA
Wayne, NE
Oakland, NE
Bellevue
Sioux City, IA
Lincoln

Valley, NE

North Bend, NE

Grand Island

Nebraska City
Council Bluffs
Omaha

Omaha

2025 SCHEDULE & COSTS
Location Event Type Sponsor
Omaha 2 Man Best Ball
Omaha 2 Man Best Ball
Omaha 2 Man Best Ball
Lincoln 2 Man Best Ball

2 Man Best Ball Shamble
4 Man Mixer Scramble
2 Man Best Ball

2 Man Best Ball

2 Man Quota

2 Man Best Ball Club Champion

2 Man Best Ball

2 Man Best Ball

2 Man Best Ball Shamble
2 Man Best Ball

2 Man Best Ball

2 Man Best Ball

2 Man Stableford

2 Man Best Ball

ENSGA vs CNSGA
2 Man Best Ball

2 Man Best Ball
2 Man Best Ball
2 Man Scramble & Banquet

Banquet — Guest Price

Tee Time
12:00 Noon
12:30pm
12:00 Noon
10:00am
9:00am
9:30am
9:00am
9:00am
9:00am

9:00am

10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
1:00pm

10:00am

10:00am

9:00am
9:00am
12:00 Noon

5:30pm

Mbr
Cost

$152
$144
$110
$108
$75
$72
$71
$87
$89

$90

$71
$83
$73
$107
$92
$74
$97
$77

$115

$78
$86
$85
$34


http://www.ensg.com/



