

EASTERN NEBRASKA SENIOR GOLF ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 97 Boys Town, NE 68010-0097 <u>www.ensg.com</u> ENSGA.HELP@gmail.com

2025 SCHEDULE & COSTS

Week Day	Date	Event	Location	Event Type	Sponsor	Tee Time	Mbr Cost
Monday	April 28	Champions Run	Omaha	2 Man Best Ball		12:00 Noon	\$ 152
Monday	May 5	Oak Hills CC	Omaha	2 Man Best Ball		12:30pm	\$ 144
Monday	May 12	Players Club	Omaha	2 Man Best Ball		12:00 Noon	\$ 110
Monday	May 19	Firethorn	Lincoln	2 Man Best Ball	Man Best Ball		\$ 108
Tuesday	May 27	Bent Tree	Council Bluffs	2 Man Best Ball Shamble		9:00am	\$ 75
Tuesday	June 3	Willow Lakes	Bellevue	4 Man Mixer Scramb	ole	9:30am	\$ 72
Tuesday	June 10	Highlands	Lincoln	2 Man Best Ball		9:00am	\$ 71
Monday	June 16	Iron Horse	Ashland	2 Man Best Ball		9:00am	\$ 87
Monday	June 23	Fremont CC	Fremont	2 Man Quota		9:00am	\$ 89
Monday	June 30	Woodland Hills	Eagle, NE	2 Man Best Ball Clu	ub Champion	9:00am	\$ 90
Week of	June 7 No Event Scheduled						
Tuesday	July 15	Majestic Hills	Denison, IA	2 Man Best Ball		10:00am	\$ 71
Tuesday	July 22	Wayne CC	Wayne, NE	2 Man Best Ball		10:00am	\$ 83
Monday	July 28	Oakland CC	Oakland, NE	2 Man Best Ball Shamble		10:00am	\$ 73
Monday	Aug 4	Platteview CC	Bellevue	2 Man Best Ball		10:00am	\$ 107
Monday	Aug 11	Whispering Creek	Sioux City, IA	2 Man Best Ball		10:00am	\$ 92
Monday	Aug 18	Pioneers Park	Lincoln	2 Man Best Ball		10:00am	\$ 74
Monday	Aug 25	The Pines	Valley, NE	2 Man Stableford		1:00pm	\$ 97
Wednesday	Sept 3	North Bend	North Bend, NE	2 Man Best Ball		10:00am	\$ 77
Monday	Sept 8	Riverside GC	Grand Island	ENSGA vs CNSGA 2 Man Best Ball		10:00am	\$ 115
Monday	Sept 15	Table Creek	Nebraska City	2 Man Best Ball		9:00am	\$ 78
Monday	Sept 22	Dodge Riverside	Council Bluffs	2 Man Best Ball		9:00am	\$ 86
Monday	Sept 29	Tiburon	Omaha	2 Man Scramble & B	-	12:00 Noon	\$ 85
Monday	Sept 29	Tiburon	Omaha	Banquet – Guest Pri	ce	5:30pm	\$ 34